BUK 9981*:
Flanged PN16, Conforms to DIN3202 F4 Standard,
Cast Iron Body, Cast Brass Seat, Inside Screw, Non
Rising Stem
Cast Iron Gate Valve
BUK 9981
No Part Name Material
1 Body GG25

Pneumatically-operated Angle Seat valves are
recommended for the on-off control of water, steam, air
and oil.
The valve body is constructed from 316 Stainless Steel
and has PTFE seals and packing and a polyamide
66 actuator housing with visual indication of piston
position.
Proven design
No minimum operating pressure
Visual indication of valve state
Pneumatically Operated Stainless Steel
Angle Seat Valve for High Temperature
 Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Size Max
Pressure DN A B C D E H L T Kv Weight Kg
21IA4T15GC2 1/2 16 15 206.8 SW 27 178.7 15.4 SW 30 163.3 66 17 4.9 1.4
 21IA5T20GC2 3/4 10 20 211.7 SW 32 188.6 21.9 SW 36 166.7 75.5 19 9 1.5
 21IA6T25GC2 1 10 25 220.1 SW 41 197.8 25.1 SW 36 172.7 90 21 11.5 1.8
 21IA7T32GC2 1 1/4 7 32 235.9 SW 50 212.3 28.5 SW 41 183.8 110 24 20.5 2.4
 21IA8T40GC2 1 1/2 4.5 40 238.9 SW 55 217.0 31.0 SW 41 186.0 122 25.2 25.9 2.7
 21IA9T50GC2 2 3 50 247.8 SW 70 229.7 37.5 SW41 192.2 151 28.5 37 3.9
 Function
Normally Closed
Ambient Temperature
-10OC to +160OC